General 875 89,000 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

51 Measuring & Regulating Stations-
Industrial 876 6,000 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

52 Measuring & Regulating Stations-City
Gate 877 47,000 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Natural gas
operating
revenues

Purchased
Gas Expenses

Underground
Storage

Expenses -
Operation

Underground
Storage

Expenses -
Maintenance

Distribution
Expenses -
Operation

1 of 30 Section A-RR Cross Reference

Exh. JCA-2

D

Injuries
&Damages FIT/DFITExpense

Office
SpaceCharges to

Subs
RestateExcise Tax Net Gains/Losses

Weather
NormalizationGas

Cost Adjust

EliminateAdder
Schedules

Misc.
RestatingAdjustm

ents

Restating
Incentives Restate Debt Int Total Restating

adjustments

Pro Forma
RevenueNorm

alization

Pro Forma Def.
Debits & Credits

2.06G-FIT 2.07G-OSC 2.08G-RET 2.09G-NGL 2.1G-WNGC 2.11G-EAS 2.12G-MR 2.13G-RI 2.14G-DI 2.15G-
EOP09.2021

Sum of restating
adjustments 3.01G-PREV 3.02G-PRA

-   -   -   -   28,000   (26,674,000)   -   -   -   -   (35,172,000)   (86,265,000)   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (120,000)   333,000   -
-   -   -   -   28,000   (26,674,000)   -   -   -   -   (35,292,000)   (85,932,000)   -

   -   -   -   -   -   (36,675,000)   -   -   -   -   (36,675,000)   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (3,521,000)   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   (127,000)   2,771,000   -   -   -   -   2,644,000   (2,714,000)   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   (127,000)   (33,904,000)   -   -   -   -   (34,031,000)   (6,235,000)   -
-   -   -   -   (99,000)   (60,578,000)   -   -   -   -   (69,323,000)   (92,167,000)   -

   -   -   -   -   (57,000)   (49,394,000)   -   -   -   -   (49,451,000)   (90,370,000)   -

   -   -   -   -   -   (8,789,000)   -   -   -   -   (8,789,000)   -   -
   -   -   -   -   (57,000)   (58,183,000)   -   -   -   -   (58,240,000)   (90,370,000)   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   (57,000)   (58,183,000)   -   -   -   -   (58,240,000)   (90,370,000)   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

3.17G-CAP24E Pro FormaCapital Add. To 12/31/24 EOP (1,546,000)   20,568,000   4,133,700   -0.53%

3.18G-NRA Pro FormaNew Reg. Amort. (237,000)   -   314,888   -0.04%
3.19G-ETRM Pro FormaNucleus/ETRM Exp. (141,000)   -   187,338   -0.03%
3.2G-PBOD Pro FormaBOD Fees Exp. (118,000)   -   156,780   -0.02%

4.01G-CAP25A Provisional Capital Add.to 12.31.25 AMA (1,714,000)   3,204,000   2,601,245   -0.36%
4.02G-Offsets25 2024-2025Cap. Adds O&M and Rev. (32,000)   -   (652,363)   -0.01%

Proforma Total (4,264,000)   41,118,000   9,127,867   -1.29%

Total Adjustments 31,070,000   586,083,000   17,282,845   5.19%

Proforma Adjustments

Washington Natural Gas

28 of 30 Section D-Summary of Adjustments

Exh. JCA-2

UTILITY COMPANY
Summary of Adjustments
Service territory : Washington
Service: Natural Gas
Time period : Twelve Months ended June 30, 2023

Schedule 101 Schedule 111 Schedule 131 Schedule 146 Total
Rate Base 443,742,781   112,001,122   2,783,756   27,556,340   586,084,000
Proposed Rate of Return 7.61% 7.61% 7.61% 7.61% 7.61%
Return Requirement 33,768,831   8,523,287   211,844   2,097,038   44,601,000
Total Operating Expenses (net of non-rate revenues) 75,965,982   14,316,056   354,083   3,125,880   93,762,000
Present Revenue from Rates 97,110,000   23,834,000   639,000   3,734,000   125,317,000
Net Income From Present Rates 21,144,018   9,517,944   284,917   608,120   31,555,000
Net Income Deficiency (Sufficiency) 12,624,813   (994,657)   (73,074)   1,488,918   13,046,000
Incremental Revenue Related Expenses 793,067   (62,482)   (4,590)   93,531   819,525
Incremental Income Taxes 3,355,959   (264,402)   (19,425)   395,788   3,467,920
Total Cost/Revenue Requirement at Unity 113,884,000   22,512,000   542,000   5,712,000   142,650,000

Revenue-to-Cost Ratio at Present Rates 0.85   1.06   1.18   0.65   0.88
Parity Ratio at Present Rates 0.97   1.21   1.34   0.74   1.00

Proposed Rate Revenue Increase 13,400,000   3,289,000   89,000   515,000   17,293,000

Proposed Revenue from Rates 110,510,000   27,123,000   728,000   4,249,000   142,610,000
Variance from Unity (3,374,000)   4,611,000   186,000   (1,463,000)   (40,000)

Revenue-to Cost Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.97 1.20 1.34 0.74 1.00
Parity Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.97 1.21 1.34 0.74 1.00

29 of 30 Section E-Summary of Results

AVISTA UTILITIES
Average Customer Cost

WA Gas

WASHINGTON GAS
Meter, Services, Meter Reading & Billing Costs by Schedule at Proposed Rate of Return

Total Sch 101 Sch 111 Sch 121 Sch 131 Sch 146
380 Services 266,509,000$   260,518,281$ 5,214,489$  -$   20,040$   756,190$
380 Services Accum. Depr. (96,139,000)$   (93,977,941)$  (1,881,046)$ -$   (7,229)$   (272,784)$

Total Services 170,370,000$   166,540,340$ 3,333,443$  -$   12,811$   483,406$